

## City of Long Beach

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 16-093PL Version: 1 Name: PL - 4000 E. Olympic Plaza ZA Appeal

Type: PL-Agenda Item Status: Received and Filed
File created: 11/28/2016 In control: Planning Commission

On agenda: 12/15/2016 Final action: 12/15/2016

Title: Recommendation to deny the appeal of Jeff Miller and uphold the decision of the Zoning Administrator

to accept Categorical Exemption CE 16-229 and approve a Local Coastal Development Permit in conjunction with a temporary story pole installation on the site of the proposed Belmont Beach and

Aquatic Center at 4000 E. Olympic Plaza. (District 3) (Application No. 1609-18)

**Sponsors:** Planning Commission

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 4000 E. Olympic Plaza staff report.pdf, 2. 4000 E Olympic Plaza exhibit B.pdf, 3. 4000 E. Olympic

Plaza exhibit D.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/15/2016	1	Planning Commission	approve recommendation	Pass
12/15/2016	1	Planning Commission	approve recommendation	Fail